(2) of Regulation 46 and Para C, D and E of Schedule V of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and 
Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 are not applicable on Kalyani Commercials 
Limited (“the Company”), since its paid-up equity share capital is INR 1,00,00,000/-(Rupees One 
Crore Only) and net worth is INR 19,52,07,031/- (Rupees Nineteen Crore Fifty Two Lakh Seven 
Thousand and Thirty One Only) as on March 31, 2025 which is below the prescribed threshold 
limits as on the last day of the previous financial year.  

This is for your information and record. 

Thanking You, 
Yours Faithfully, 

For & on behalf of  
Kalyani Commercials Limited